

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details

File #: 20-0670 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 5/6/2020 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 6/23/2020 Final action: 6/23/2020

Title: Health and Human Services Agency recommending the Board:

1) Approve and authorize the Chair to sign Agreement for Services 4916 with Infant Parent Center, for the provision of Mental Health Services Act (MHSA) Prevention and Early Intervention services, in the

amount of \$900,000, for the term of three years from July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2023;

2) Make findings in accordance with County Ordinance 3.13.030 that it is appropriate to contract with Infant Parent Center for services provided under this Agreement 4916 because (B) "Specialty skills and qualifications not expressly identified in classifications are involved in the performance of the work;"

3) Authorize the Health and Human Services Agency Director, or designee, to execute up to three (3) extensions of one (1) year each with the same terms/conditions, with no change to maximum contractual obligation, outlined in Agreement 4916, or as amended, so long as the term does not exceed the end date of the Fiscal Year (FY) 2023-26 MHSA Plan; and

4) Authorize the Purchasing Agent, or designee, to execute further documents relating to Agreement for Services 4916, including amendments, which do not increase the maximum dollar amount or term of the Agreement, and contingent upon approval by County Counsel and Risk Management.

FUNDING: State Funding: 100% Mental Health Services Act.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - CRS #4916 IPC-CC approved 06/23/20, 2. B - 4916 Infant Parent Center - PEI Children 0-5 and

Their Families Project 06/23/20, 3. Executed Agreement #4916

DateVer.Action ByActionResult6/23/20201Board of SupervisorsApprovedPass